BOARD MEETING January 13, 1885

**Court House** 

Board of Mayor and Aldermen for Dyersburg met at Court House on January 13, 1885.

Present Mayor Thomas, Aldermen Turner, Tenney, Hayes and Marshal Thurmond.

Minutes of last meeting read, approved and signed.

Alderman elect Z. G. Watkins was duly sworn in by H. P. Doyle, Justice of the Peace for Dyer County.

On motion Bond of W. R. Hayes, Recorder and Treasurer was read and ordered spread on minutes.

W. R. Hayes, Recorder and Treasurer's Bond:

Show all men by these presents that we, W. R. Hayes principal and Z. G. Watkins and M. M. Marshall securities are held and firmly bound unto the Mayor and Aldermen of Town of Dyersburg, Tennessee in final sum of Three Thousand Dollars for the payment of which we bind ourselves, our heirs, representatives and administrators jointly and severally firmly by these presents, but the conditions of the above bond is such that whereas the above bound W. R. Hayes has been elected Recorder and Treasurer for the said Town of Dyersburg, Tennessee for the year 1885. Now, therefore, should the said W. R. Hayes faithfully discharge said duties faithfully count and account for all monies that should come into his hands then this bond shall be null and void otherwise to remain in full force and effect.

**January 7, 1885** 

W. R. Hayes

M. M. Marshall

Z. G. Watkins

Marshal J. P. Thurmond's Bond:

On motion Bond of J. P. Thurmond was read, approved and ordered spread on minutes:

**Bond** 

Show all men by these presents that we J. P. Thurmond, principal, and J B. Wood and Jno. T. Crass securities are held and firmly bound unto the Mayor and Aldermen of Town of Dyersburg, Tennessee in the final sum of Three Thousand dollars for the payment of which we bind ourselves, our heirs, representatives and administrators jointly and severally firmly by these presents but the condition of said bond is such that whereas the above bound J. P. Thurmond has been elected Marshal of the Town of Dyersburg for year 1885. Now, therefore should the said J. P. Thurmond faithfully discharge said duties of said office, faithfully collect and account for all monies that should come into his hands, then this bond shall be null and void otherwise to remain in full force and effect.

**January 7, 1885** 

J. P. Thurmond

J. B. Wood

Jno. T. Crass

No further business appearing Board on motion adjourned.

B. L. Thomas, Mayor

Attest: W. R. Hayes, Recorder